Releases - June 19, 2023

DOC # LastName First Name Middle Name Type of Release

171833
318698
114777
201597
293716
283678
289896
293446
314843
259823
327952
214551
328730
309408
243695
320428
326577
317003
328342
327731
327037
319591
232594
244749

Branham
Hines
Conkright
Belcher
Long
Jones
Sherrill
Roberts
Long
Jude
Dailey
Romans
Swift
King
Stinnett
Herder
Gary-Long
Grimes
Green
Sizemore
Burd

May
Kiser
Marshall

Bryan
Robert
Jerry
Tony
Brandy
Quintin
Danielle
Brent
Beth
Joseph
Cathy
Michael
Hannah
Royce
Jerry
Alexander
Shakira
Kirby
Jeremy
Elzie
Douglas
John
Brandon
Chelsie

Anthony
Christopher

Ray
Louise

Nicole

Wendell

Richard

Alan
M

E

Discharged - Minimum Expiration
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State
Discharged - Minimum Expiration
Discharged - Minimum Expiration
Discharged - Minimum Expiration
Shock Probation Began - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State

Discharged (by SOCD Completion) - Not Specified

Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Discharged - Sentence Vacated

Shock Probation Began - In State
Discharged - Minimum Expiration

Shock Probation Began - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State

Released From

Blackburn Corr. Complex

Fayette County Det. Cntr

Powell County Detention Center
Simpson County Jail

Warren County Jail

Christian County Jail

Christian County Jail

Boyd County Detention Center
Shelby County Detention Center
Johnson County Jail

Ballard County Detention Center
Muhlenberg County Detention Center
Grayson County Detention Center
Louisville Metro Department of Corrections
Kentucky State Reformatory

Boyd County Detention Center
Grayson County Detention Center
Grayson County Detention Center
Carter County Det. Cntr

Clay County Detention Center
Warren County Jail

Johnson County Jail

Kentucky State Reformatory

KY Corr. Inst. for Women

Highest Felony Class
Class B (10 - 20 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class B (10 - 20 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)



