DOC # Last Name	First Name	Middle Name	Type of Release	Released From	Highest Felony Class
171833 Branham	Bryan	Anthony	Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Blackburn Corr. Complex	Class B (10 - 20 years)
318698 Hines	Robert	Christopher	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Fayette County Det. Cntr	Class D (1 - 5 years)
114777 Conkright	Jerry		Shock Probation Began - In State	Powell County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
201597 Belcher	Tony	Ray	Shock Probation Began - In State	Simpson County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
293716 Long	Brandy	Louise	Shock Probation Began - In State	Warren County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
283678 Jones	Quintin		Shock Probation Began - In State	Christian County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
289896 Sherrill	Danielle		Shock Probation Began - In State	Christian County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
293446 Roberts	Brent		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Boyd County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
314843 Long	Beth	Nicole	Shock Probation Began - In State	Shelby County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
259823 Jude	Joseph		Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Johnson County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
327952 Dailey	Cathy	S	Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Ballard County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
214551 Romans	Michael	D	Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Muhlenberg County Detention Center	Class B (10 - 20 years)
328730 Swift	Hannah		Shock Probation Began - In State	Grayson County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
309408 King	Royce	Wendell	Shock Probation Began - In State	Louisville Metro Department of Corrections	Class C (5 - 10 years)
243695 Stinnett	Jerry		Discharged (by SOCD Completion) - Not Specified	Kentucky State Reformatory	Class D (1 - 5 years)
320428 Herder	Alexander	R	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Boyd County Detention Center	Class C (5 - 10 years)
326577 Gary-Long	Shakira		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Grayson County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
317003 Grimes	Kirby		Discharged - Sentence Vacated	Grayson County Detention Center	Class C (5 - 10 years)
328342 Green	Jeremy	Richard	Shock Probation Began - In State	Carter County Det. Cntr	Class D (1 - 5 years)
327731 Sizemore	Elzie		Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Clay County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
327037 Burd	Douglas	Alan	Shock Probation Began - In State	Warren County Jail	Class C (5 - 10 years)
319591 May	John	M	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Johnson County Jail	Class C (5 - 10 years)
232594 Kiser	Brandon		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Kentucky State Reformatory	Class C (5 - 10 years)
244749 Marshall	Chelsie	E	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	KY Corr. Inst. for Women	Class D (1 - 5 years)